
  

UNESCO-CMAS SCIENTIFIC DIVING TRAINING FOR UNDERWATER ARCHAEOLOGY 
PROFESSIONALS  PROGRAM 

10.May.24 Friday Entrances to the Hotels 
11.May.24 Saturday Akdeniz University Kemer Underwater Archaeology Research Center / MEETING HALL 
  09:00 Picking up Attendees from Hotels by Bus 
  09:30 Welcome-Introduction to the Principles of Underwater Archaeology / Dr.Hakan Öniz 
  10:00 Welcome Messages from Fransisco Lacase (CMAS) and Dr. Ulrike Guerin (UNESCO) 
  10:30 CMAS Safety Rules  / Dr.Hakan Öniz 
  12:00 Lunch Break 
  13:30 New CMAS System on UCH / Dr. Hakan Öniz 
  14:30  
  15:30 Coffee Break 
  15:45 Averness & Risks / Dr. Ceyda Öztosun  
  16:45  
  17:30 CMAS Diving Signs  / Drt. Günay Dönmez 
  18:15 Transfer to Hotels & Free Time 
12.May.24 Sunday UPL Research Vessel 
  08:30 Picking up Attendees from Hotels by Bus 
  09:00 Meeting at the UPL Research Vessel at Kemer 
  09:30 Swimmimg  Practices 
  10:30 Diving in Kemer Region  
  13:00 Lunch Break 
  14:00 Training Underwater Drawing Methods Dr. Hakan Öniz / Yolanda Duarte 
  15:00 Diving in Kemer Region - Underwater Drawing Practices 
  17:30 Cleaning Equipments and Board 
  18:00 Transfer to Hotels & Free Time 
13.May.24 Monday UPL Research Vessel 
  08:30 Picking up Attendees from Hotels by Bus 
  09:00 Meeting at the UPL Research Vessel at Kemer 
  09:30 Underwater Photograph Training - Dr. Hakan Öniz, Cezar Mahumane 
  10:00 Diving - Underwater Photography Practices 
  12:30 Lunch Break 
  13:30 3D Methods (Agisoft Photoscan) Practices on Board 
  14:30 Diving -3DMethods Underwater / SCIENCEINBLUE 
  17:30 Cleaning Equipments and Board 
  18:00 Transfer to Hotels & Free Time 
14.May.24 Tuesday UPL Research Vessel 
  08:30 Picking up Attendees from Hotels by Bus 



  09:00 Meeting at the UPL Research Vessel at Kemer 
  09:15 Underwater Excavation Methods & Sonar Theory 
  10:30 Diving -  Underwater Excavation Methods - Sonar practices by Boat 
  12:30 Lunch Break 
  13:30 Full Face Mask / Underwater Tablets / Theory + Risk Asssetments - SCIENCEINBLUE 
  14:30 Full Face Mask / Underwater Tablets / Practices - SCIENCEINBLUE 
  17:30 Cleaning Equipments and Board 
  18:00 Transfers to Hotels & Free Time 
15.May.24 Wednesday UPL Research Vessel 
  08:30 Picking up Attendees from Hotels by Bus 
  09:00 Meeting at the UPL Research Vessel at Kemer 
  09:15 ROV Theory / Hoytek / Berkan Tezcan, Bülent Gökalp 
  10:00 Diving with ROVs - ROV Practices / Hoytek 
  12:30 Lunch Break 
  13:30 Diving Computers and - SCIENCEINBLUE 

  14:30 
- 

SCIENCEINBLUE 
  17:30 Cleaning Equipments and Board 
  19:00 African Night on Board suported by UPL 
16.May.24 Thursday UPL Research Vessel 
  08:30 Picking up Attendees from Hotels by Bus 
  09:00 Meeting at the UPL Research Vessel at Kemer 
  09:15 Decompression Theory / Dr. Abdullah Arslan 
  10:00 Recompression Chambers / Dr. Abdullah Arslan 

  
11:30 

DAN Alert Network O2 Providing Training  / Prof. Murat Eg - 
SCIENCEINBLUE 

  12:30 Lunch Break 

  
13:30 

DAN Alert Network O2 Providing Training  / Prof. Murat Egi , - 
SCIENCEINBLUE 

  14:30 Diving with ROVs, Scooters and Tablets 
  17:30 Cleaning Equipments and Board 
  18:00 Transfers to Hotels & Free Time 
17.May.24 Friyday UPL Research Vessel 
  07:15 Picking up Attendees from Hotels by Bus 
  07:45  
  08:00 Departure to Tekirova - 3 Adalar by UPL 
  08:30 ROV Photograpy -Underwater Photo-Film Competition Day/ - SCIENCE IN BLUE 
  17:30 End of the Competition 
  18:30  
18.May.24 Saturday KEMER 23RD IKUD MEETING HALL 
  08:30 Picking up Attendees from Hotels by Bus 
  09:00 Meeting at IKUD Meeting Hall CMAS-UNESCO Workshop Presentations 
  09:15  
  10:00 Underwater archaeology in Italy / Dr. Massimo Capulli 
  10:45 Underwater archaeology in Portugal / Dr. Pedro Barlos 



  11:30 Underwater archaeology in Mosambic /  Dr. Ricardo Duarte , Yolanda Duarte 
  12:15 Underwater archaeology in Morocco / Azedine Kara 
  13:00 Short Lunch / Coffee Break 

 13.30 Underwater archaeology in Poland / Dr. Karolina Trusz 
  14:15 UNESCO 2001 Convention / Moussa Wele 
  15:00 VR - AR Techniques in Archaelogy / Prof. Ahmet Denker 
  15:45  
  18:00 Departure from Meeting Halls to the hotels.  
19.May.24 Sunday KEMER 23RD IKUD MEETING HALL 
  08:30 Picking up Attendees from Otels by Bus 
  09:00 Meeting at Kemer Research Center 
  09:15 CMAS UCH System - Dr. Hakan Öniz 

  

10:30 

 
Presentations of the Attendee on Country Reports: Algeria, Comoros, Djibouti, Egypt, 
Eritrea, Gambia, Kenya, Madagascar, Mauritius, Morocco, Mozambique, Senegal, 
Tunisia 

  13:30 Lunch Break 
  14:30  
  15:00  
  15.45 Coastal Geomorphology / Prof.Dr. Tuncer Demir 
  18:30 AB – Science in Blue Project Premiere 
    23rd IKUD Award Ceremony - Program Certification Ceremony 
20.May.24 Monday Final Day - Trip to Phaselis 

   Phaselis Tour 9.30 from the hotels - 12.00 departure from the Phaselis to the hotels 

 End of the program 

 
 


